
 

With God, all things are possible. 
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Friday 4th May 2025, 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 

We will be  a holding curriculum meeting to give you more information on what your child 

will be learning in the summer term, how you can support your child’s development at 

home in preparation for KS2 SATs as well as inform you about the upcoming residential 

trip.  

 

Dates and Times for meetings/events: 

 
Date 
 

 
Time 

 
Meeting/Event 

Monday 28th April 2025 
 

6.00 pm SATs and residential meeting 

Monday 12th May 2025 – 
Thursday 15th May 2025 
 

School will start at 8.00 am KS2 SATs Week 

Monday 19th May 2025 
 

5.30 pm Y6 RSHE meeting (parents 
ONLY) 

Monday 23rd June 2025 – Friday 
27th June 2025 
 

NA Residential trip / Activity 
Week 

Tuesday 15th July 2025 
 

5.30 pm – 7.30 pm Y6 Production 

Thursday 17th July 2025 
 

9.00 am – 10.30 am Y6 Production 

Thursday 17th July 2025 
 

5.30 pm – 7.30 pm Y6 Production 

Friday 18th July 2025 
 

4.00 pm – 7.00 pm Y6 Fun Evening 

Monday 21st July 2025 
 

6.00 pm – 8.00 pm Y6 Leavers Mass 

 

Please enter the school via the school office to access the Mother Teresa Hall for the first 

meeting on Monday 28th April 2025. 

 

Yours Sincerely, 

Ms P Naren 


